

TAXIWAY "A1" AND SOUTH APRON IMPROVEMENTS - FAA AIP

Project No. 3-12-0074-018-2009

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department,
City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7315

Project No.: 09050-113

Bid date: July 10, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
Totals-->				1	\$ 896,655.50	2	\$ 953,224.00	3	\$ 1,008,206.25
Surety-5% bond -->				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Western Surety Company	
				1		2		3	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
CONTRACT BID OPTION NO. 1									
(ENTIRE PROJECT)									
1	01000 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 164,140.00	\$ 164,140.00
2	S-140-1 Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement	5570	SY	\$ 2.80	\$ 15,596.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,710.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 21,166.00
3	S-140-2 Remove Existing Storm Drain Inlet	2	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00
4	S-140-3 Remove Existing 6"-12" PVC	75	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 607.50
5	S-140-4 Remove Existing 24" RCP	320	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,320.00
6	S-140-5 Remove Existing 6"-12" Underdrain (includes 4 Cleanouts)	115	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,265.00
7	S-140-6 Remove Existing 24" Concrete Mitered End Section	3	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,410.00
8	S-140-7 Remove Existing Taxiway Edge Light	25	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	S-140-8 Remove Existing 1"-2" PVC Airfield Lighting Conduit	2190	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,942.00
10	S-140-9 Remove Existing Airfield Guidance Sign	2	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00
11	S-140-10 Remove Existing Taxiway Edge Light Fixture and Transformer from Light Base	7	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00
12	S-140-11 Remove Existing Electrical Handhole	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 1,185.00
13	S-140-12 Remove Existing Tiedown Anchor	60	EA	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5,400.00
14	S-141 Bituminous Pavement Milling	340	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 4,845.00
15	S-142 Pavement Marking Removal	775	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 2,945.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 930.00
16	P-152 Unclassified Excavation	2925	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 24,862.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 52,650.00
17	P-160 6" Subgrade Stabilization	14760	SY	\$ 4.90	\$ 72,324.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 56,088.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,280.00
18	P-219 Recycled Concrete Aggregate Base Course	1620	CY	\$ 64.00	\$ 103,680.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 116,640.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 113,400.00
19	P-403 Bituminous Surface Course	1550	TON	\$ 111.00	\$ 172,050.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 212,350.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 217,000.00
20	P-602 Bituminous Prime Coat	1420	Gal.	\$ 5.20	\$ 7,384.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 4,402.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,100.00
21	P-620-1 Reflective Pavement Marking	3645	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 10,570.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 8,748.00
22	P-620-2 Non- Reflective Pavement Marking	5120	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 11,264.00
23	P-620-3 Temporary Pavement Marking	550	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,320.00
24	P-621 Aircraft Tiedown Anchor	99	EA	\$ 147.00	\$ 14,553.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 33,165.00
25	D-701-1 18" Class III RCP	102	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,712.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,140.00
26	D-701-2 24" Class III RCP	225	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 19,125.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

TAXIWAY "A1" AND SOUTH APRON IMPROVEMENTS - FAA AIP

Project No. 3-12-0074-018-2009

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department,
City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7315

Project No.: 09050-113

Bid date: July 10, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kammaing & Roodvoets, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610		510 Gene Green Rd. Nokomis, FL 34275		2704 105th St. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	
				1	\$ 896,655.50	2	\$ 953,224.00	3	\$ 1,008,206.25
				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Western Surety Company	
				Surety-5% bond -->					
27	D-701-3 36" Class III RCP	358	LF	\$ 83.00	\$ 29,714.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,850.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 37,590.00
28	D-705-1 6" Perforated CPP Underdrain	481	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,987.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,025.00
29	D-705-2 Underdrain Cleanout	6	EA	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
30	D-751 Type "D" Inlet	3	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,895.00	\$ 8,685.00
31	D-752 Type "D" Inlet, Including Concrete Apron	3	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 10,650.00
32	T-904 Sodding	14560	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 72,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,120.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 32,760.00
33	T-905-1 Topsoil Placement	1650	CY	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 36,300.00
34	T-905-2 Topsoil Disposal	865	CY	\$ 6.70	\$ 5,795.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,515.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,380.00
35	L-108-1 Counterpoise Trench in Earth	1350	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,025.00
36	L-108-2 No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824-C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	7400	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 10,360.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 11,100.00
37	L-108-3 Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Duct Including Ground Rods	1425	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,707.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,206.25
38	L-108-4 3/4" x 10' Ground Rods Connected to Counterpoise	35	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 2,607.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00
39	L-110 Electrical Conduit, 1-Way, 2 Inch Schedule 40 PVC, Earth Trench with Earth Backfill	1390	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,977.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,602.50
40	L-115 Electrical Handhole	1	EA	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 3,970.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00
41	L-125-1 L-861T, Elevated Medium Intensity LED Taxiway Edge Light, L-867B Base Mounted in Earth Shoulder, in Place	37	EA	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 37,370.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 39,775.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44,400.00
42	L-125-2 L-861T, Elevated Medium Intensity Quartz Taxiway Edge Light, L-867B Base Mounted on Existing 2" PVC Conduit in Earth Shoulder, in Place	5	EA	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00
43	L-125-3 Install New L-861T, LED Elevated Taxiway Edge Light with Properly sized L-830 Isolation Transformer with New Column and Base Plate with Gasket and Stainless Steel Bolts, L-823 Connectors, and all incidentals, mounted on an existing base can.	3	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 1,149.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00
44	L-125-4 L-858 Airfield Guidance Sign, Double Face, Size1, Style 5, 5-6 Characters, Concrete Pad, in Place	1	EA	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00
45	L-125-5 Remove and Relocate L-858 Sign, Size 1, Style 5, with New Concrete Pad, Remove Existing Concrete Pad, in Place	3	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 9,435.00
46	L-125-6 New 1/2" Steel Cover Plate on Existing Base Can	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 480.00
47	01001 Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
CONTRACT BID OPTION NO. 1 TOTAL:					\$ 896,655.50		\$ 953,224.00		\$ 1,008,206.25

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

TAXIWAY "A1" AND SOUTH APRON IMPROVEMENTS - FAA AIP

Project No. 3-12-0074-018-2009

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department,
City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7315

Project No.: 09050-113

Bid date: July 10, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC	Gator Grading & Paving, LLC
			5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	510 Gene Green Rd. Nokomis, FL 34275	2704 105th St. E. Palmetto, FL 34221
	Totals-->		1 \$ 896,655.50	2 \$ 953,224.00	3 \$ 1,008,206.25
	Surety-5% bond -->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	Western Surety Company

				1		2		3	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
CONTRACT BID OPTION NO. 2									
(TAXIWAY "A1" and HOLDING APRON)									
1	01000 Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 113,200.00	\$ 113,200.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 32,145.00	\$ 32,145.00
2	S-140-1 Remove Existing Bituminous Pavement	5570	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 13,925.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 27,293.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 20,887.50
3	S-140-4 Remove Existing 24" RCP	320	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,320.00
4	S-140-6 Remove Existing 24" Concrete Mitered End Section	2	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 570.00
5	S-140-7 Remove Existing Taxiway Edge Light	19	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,007.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,280.00
6	S-140-8 Remove Existing 1"-2" PVC Airfield Lighting Conduit	1360	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,440.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 5,848.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 3,264.00
7	S-140-9 Remove Existing Airfield Guidance Sign	1	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 2,965.00	\$ 2,965.00
8	S-141 Bituminous Pavement Milling	75	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 3,487.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,725.00
9	S-142 Pavement Marking Removal	325	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00
10	P-152 Unclassified Excavation	2450	CY	\$ 8.50	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 44,100.00
11	P-160 6" Subgrade Stabilization	3290	SY	\$ 4.90	\$ 16,121.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 20,727.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 23,688.00
12	P-219 Recycled Concrete Aggregate Base Course	360	CY	\$ 64.00	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 29,880.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,200.00
13	P-403 Bituminous Surface Course	342	TON	\$ 135.00	\$ 46,170.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 60,876.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 47,880.00
14	P-602 Bituminous Prime Coat	316	Gal.	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,643.20	\$ 3.10	\$ 979.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,580.00
15	P-620-1 Reflective Pavement Marking	2230	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 6,467.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,021.00
16	P-620-2 Non- Reflective Pavement Marking	2395	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,592.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,395.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,748.00
17	P-620-3 Temporary Pavement Marking	200	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 520.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 720.00
18	D-701-3 36" Class III RCP	129	LF	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,836.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,610.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 12,771.00
19	D-705-1 6" Perforated CPP Underdrain	481	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 12,987.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 11,544.00
20	D-705-2 Underdrain Cleanout	5	EA	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 738.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 3,050.00
21	D-751-2 Type "D" Inlet, including Concrete Apron	2	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00
22	T-904 Sodding	15280	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 76,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,560.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 34,380.00
23	T-905-1 Topsoil Placement	1765	CY	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,000.50	\$ 10.50	\$ 18,532.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 38,830.00
24	T-905-2 Topsoil Disposal	440	CY	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,280.00
25	L-108-1 Counterpoise Trench in Earth	1870	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,618.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,179.00
26	L-108-2 No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824-C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	5380	LF	\$ 1.40	\$ 7,532.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,070.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 9,146.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

TAXIWAY "A1" AND SOUTH APRON IMPROVEMENTS - FAA AIP

Project No. 3-12-0074-018-2009

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department,
City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7315

Project No.: 09050-113

Bid date: July 10, 2012

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		Gator Grading & Paving, LLC	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610		510 Gene Green Rd. Nokomis, FL 34275		2704 105th St. E. Palmetto, FL 34221	
				1	\$ 896,655.50	2	\$ 953,224.00	3	\$ 1,008,206.25
				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Western Surety Company	
				Surety-5% bond -->					
27	L-108-3 Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Duct Including Ground Rods	1930	LF	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,667.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,342.50
28	L-108-4 3/4" x 10' Ground Rods Connected to Counterpoise	15	EA	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 1,117.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00
29	L-110 2" Schedule 40 PVC Electrical Conduit	1930	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 8,299.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,167.50
30	L-125-1 L-861T, Elevated Medium Intensity LED Taxiway Edge Light, L-867B Base Mounted in Earth Shoulder, in Place	37	EA	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 37,370.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 39,775.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 44,400.00
31	L-125-4 L-858 Airfield Guidance Sign, Double Face, Size1, Style 5, 5-6 Characters, Concrete Pad, in Place	1	EA	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
32	L-125-5 Remove and Relocate L-858 Sign, Size 1, Style 5, with New Concrete Pad, Remove Existing Concrete Pad, in Place	3	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,815.00	\$ 8,445.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00
33	01001 Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
CONTRACT BID OPTION NO. 2 TOTAL:					\$ 470,445.20		\$ 518,559.10		\$ 442,858.50
*Quantities on electronic bid sheet contained erroneous decimal points that have been removed.									
BID TABULATION SUMMARY					1		2		3
CONTRACT BID OPTION NO. 1 TOTAL:					\$ 896,655.50		\$ 953,224.00		\$ 1,008,206.25
CONTRACT BID OPTION NO. 2 TOTAL:					\$ 470,445.20		\$ 518,559.10		\$ 442,858.50

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.